TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM752887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release (Reel 6238 / Frame 0795)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		09/01/2022	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services		
Street Address:	12404 Park Central Drive, Suite 400S		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75251		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	CompuPay, Inc.		
Street Address:	12404 Park Central Drive, Suite 400S		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75251		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4757328	ALLPERSPECTIVES				
Registration Number:	4484072	BENEFITMALL				
Registration Number:	4732116	BENEFITMALL				
Registration Number:	4019126	BENEFITMALL BENEFITUNIVERSITY CONTINUING				
Registration Number:	3921772	CLIENT READY QUOTE SYSTEM				
Registration Number:	3957322	EX EXCHANGE				
Registration Number:	3957323	EX HEALTHCARE EXCHANGE				
Registration Number:	3808704	HEALTHCARE EXCHANGE				
Registration Number:	2859691	BENEFITMALL				
Registration Number:	4019127	BENEFITUNIVERSITY				
Registration Number:	4732115	BENEFITMALL ALL TOGETHER, BETTER.				
Registration Number:	3970269	AFTER PAYROLL SOLUTIONS				
Registration Number:	2298118	COMPUPAY				
	•	TRADEMARK ——				

REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0325 900717757

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4340853	EX EMPLOYER SERVICES EXCHANGE		
Registration Number:	3299265	INNOVATION PAYS		
Registration Number:	3196338	ONE PAY		
Registration Number:	3651893	PAYCOMP		
Registration Number:	5563462	PAYFOCUS		
Registration Number:	2463562	PAYLOAD		
Registration Number:	1643163	PAYRIGHT		
Registration Number:	2048448	PAYROLL ONLINE		
Registration Number:	2415824	PAYVIEW		
Serial Number:	86582083	PEOPLEFOCUS		
Registration Number:	3970270	PHONE PAY/FAX PAY		
Registration Number:	2444848	POWER PAYROLL		
Registration Number:	2663803	POWER125		
Registration Number:	2447702	POWER401K		
Registration Number:	2469227	WEBLOAD		
Registration Number:	3135110	XPRESSPAYROLL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=BenefitMall - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=BenefitMall - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=BenefitMall - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=BenefitMall - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=BenefitMall - Trademark Release#page5.tif source=BenefitMall - Trademark Release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature pages hereto (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2017, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6238/0795;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby retransfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

_

By:___

Name: Komal Shah

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:_

Name: Heesu Sin

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0328

GRANTORS:

CENTERSTONE INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES:

Name: Scott Kirksey

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

COMPUPAY, INC.:

By: Scott Kirksey

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (BenefitMall)]

Schedule I

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services d.b.a. BenefitMall	ALLPERSPECTIVES	86256093	04/18/2014	4757328	06/16/2015
2.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services d.b.a. BenefitMall	rance and ncial Services		05/20/2013	4484072	02/18/2014
3.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services d.b.a. BenefitMall	BenefitMall & Design	85937131	05/20/2013	4732116	05/05/2015
4.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services d.b.a. BenefitMall	BENEFITMALL BENEFITUNIVERSITY CONTINUING EDUCATION & Design	85233534	02/03/2011	4019126	08/30/2011
5.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services d.b.a. BenefitMall	CLIENT READY QUOTE SYSTEM	77894977	12/16/2009	3921772	02/22/2011
6.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services d.b.a. BenefitMall	EX EXCHANGE & Design	85120790	09/01/2010	3957322	05/10/2011
7.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services d.b.a. BenefitMall	EX HEALTHCARE EXCHANGE & Design	85120806	09/01/2010	3957323	05/10/2011
8.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services d.b.a. BenefitMall	HEALTHCARE EXCHANGE	77790599	07/27/2009	3808704	06/22/2010
9.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.	BENEFITMALL	76521596	06/09/2003	2859691	07/06/2004
10.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.	BENEFITUNIVERSITY	85233542	02/03/2011	4019127	08/30/2011
11.	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall	BENEFIT MALL All together, better.	85937068	05/20/2013	4732115	05/05/2015
12.	CompuPay, Inc.	AFTER PAYROLL SOLUTIONS	85145436	10/05/2010	3970269	05/31/2011
13.	CompuPay, Inc.	COMPUPAY	75576035	10/23/1998	2298118	12/07/1999

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
14.	CompuPay, Inc.	EX EMPLOYER SERVICES EXCHANGE & Design	85531012	02/01/2012	4340853	05/28/2013
15.	CompuPay, Inc.	INNOVATION PAYS	78696637	08/19/2005	3299265	09/25/2007
16.	CompuPay, Inc.	ONE PAY	78781864	12/28/2005	3196338	01/09/2007
17.	CompuPay, Inc.	PAYCOMP	77282202	09/18/2007	3651893	07/07/2009
18.	CompuPay, Inc.	PAYFOCUS	87304453	01/17/2017	5563462	09/18/2018
19.	CompuPay, Inc.	PAYLOAD	75892694	01/07/2000	2463562	06/26/2001
20.	CompuPay, Inc.	PAYRIGHT	74002637	11/16/1989	1643163	04/30/1991
21.	CompuPay, Inc.	PAYROLL ONLINE	75037344	12/26/1995	2048448	03/25/1997
22.	CompuPay, Inc.	PAYVIEW	75892693	01/07/2000	2415824	12/26/2000
23.	CompuPay, Inc.	PEOPLEFOCUS	86582083	03/31/2015		
24.	CompuPay, Inc.	PHONE PAY/FAX PAY	85145445	10/05/2010	3970270	05/31/2011
25.	CompuPay, Inc.	POWER PAYROLL	75558704	09/23/1998	2444848	04/17/2001
26.	CompuPay, Inc.	POWER125	75892692	01/07/2000	2663803	12/17/2002
27.	CompuPay, Inc.	POWER401K	75892691	01/07/2000	2447702	05/01/2001
28.	CompuPay, Inc.	WEBLOAD	75892690	01/07/2000	2469227	07/17/2001
29.	CompuPay, Inc.	XPRESSPAYROLL	78560837	02/04/2005	3135110	08/29/2006

RECORDED: 09/01/2022